## Missoula County Media Release

Contact: Sarah Bell Administrative Assistant (406) 258-4230 sbell@missoulacounty.us

## October 11, 2017

## Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Board Positions

The Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill vacancies on five boards. Applications are available <u>online</u> or in the County Commissioners' Office, located at 199 West Pine Street. Submissions may be filed electronically or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>. Deadline for applications is Nov. 9, 2017 by 5 p.m.

<u>Seeley Lake Community Council</u> – One vacancy to fulfill remaining term until May 31, 2019. The council comprises seven members who are registered voters within the boundaries of the Seeley Lake School District. Members of the Seeley Lake Community Council are elected to advance and promote the interests and welfare of the citizens of the Seeley Lake community by providing useful, beneficial, and helpful information that can affect the decision-making process to the Missoula County Commissioners.

<u>West Valley Community Council</u> – One vacancy to fulfill remaining term until May 31, 2018. The council has five members, one each representing Precincts 34, 35, 36, 37 and 38. Serves as a purely advisory panel and acts as a liaison of the West Valley Community, which includes the Frenchtown, Huson, Six Mile, Nine Mile and Upper Nine Mile areas; to provide useful and beneficial information to aid the Missoula County Commissioners in their decision-making process.

**Clinton Rural Fire District** – One vacancy to fulfill remaining term until May 31, 2020. Provides the residents of Clinton Rural Fire Protection District (CRFD) with the best fire prevention, fire protection, and emergency services at the lowest possible cost to the tax payers. CRFD protects 2,300 people living in an area of 100 square miles; it is an all-volunteer department operating out of a single station.

Greenough-Potomac Fire District - One vacancy to fulfill remaining term until May 31, 2020.

<u>Weed Control Board</u> – Three vacancies, one regular member and two alternate positions to fill vacant terms. Board consists of nine regular members and two alternate positions. The board oversees the planning, implementing, and developing of a coordinated program that includes education, prevention, management, and research as described in the weed district's Noxious Weed Management Plan. The members represent a variety of land owners' interests.

For further information, please contact the County Commissioners' Office at (406) 258-4877. All board vacancies are listed on our <u>website</u>.